OFFICIAL

NetworkRail

Community Relations
Square One

4 Travis Street
Manchester

M1 2NY

November 2021 T03457114141

Our ref: LEC1 5m 15yds — 5m 612yds
CHRISTMAS WORK — REPLACING THE TRACKS — WEST LONDON JUNCTION
Dear neighbour,

We'll be working near you in November and December, including Christmas to replace the tracks,
railway stones and drains. I’'m sorry for the short notice of our first shift. Some of the equipment
we’ll be using includes machinery, engineering trains, power tools and lights, which I'm sorry, may
cause some noise and light disturbance. We’'ll try to keep disruption to a minimum. Our shifts will be
as follows:

e 22:00 - 06:00 Sunday 14 November to Monday 15 November

e 23:40 - 07:45 Saturday 11 December to Sunday 12 December

e 20:00 —13:00 Saturday 18 December to Sunday 19 December

e 24-hr working from 21:05 Friday 24 December to 07:30 Tuesday 27 December
e 22:00 - 06:00 each night from Tuesday 28 December to Friday 31 December

Our staff will be setting up a compound for welfare cabins and lights off Station Approach, NW10
4XA. This compound and Canterbury Terrace, NW6 5DY will also be used as our access points to the
track, so you may notice increased activity in these areas.

Future phases of work

We'll be in touch in December to confirm our next set of shifts.

For more detail, please visit https://www.networkrail.co.uk/communities/living-by-the-railway/.

Please call 03457 11 41 41 if you have any further queries and we will be happy to hear from you.

Yours Sincerely,

‘b&,f’

Jessica Mozejko
Community Engagement Executive
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